
  

M/WBE Summary 

Bid documents were distributed to 15 general contractors. Bids were opened on December 3, 2009. 
Central Road & Utility, LTD submitted the lowest of 6 bids received: 
 

Central Road & Utility LTD, Austin, Texas   $3,657,283.01 
Chasco Constructors, LTD, Round Rock, Texas  $3,934,577.00 
Matous Construction LTD, Belton, Texas  $4,146,860.80 
Keystone Construction INC. Austin, Texas  $4,205,376.90 
Haegelin Construction Co., LTD, Austin Texas  $4,242,415.25 
MAC, INC., Austin Texas  $4,270,513.00 

 

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 8 areas which 
are listed below.  Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.32% African American; 4.12% 
Hispanic; 0.79% Native/Asian; 3.79% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount of 
$3,532,283.01: 
 
MBE TOTAL – PRIME    $2,013,283.01 57.00% 

(MH) Central Road & Utility LTD, Austin, Texas            $2,013,283.01 57.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $824,000.00 23.33% 

 
African American Subtotal $85,000.00 2.41% 

(MB) Unism Development, Austin, Texas (Pipe supply) $85,000.00  2.41% 
  
Hispanic Subtotal      $710,000.00 20.10% 

(FH) T. Morales, Florence, Texas (Electrical installation) $700,000.00 19.82% 
(MH) Environmental Safety Services, Austin, Texas (E/S Controls) $10,000.00 0.28% 
 
Native American / Asian American Subtotal      $29,000.00 0.82% 

(FA) Rama Tiru, Austin, Texas (Photography) $5,000.00 0.14% 
   (FN) Nuco Contracting, Del Valle, Texas (Concrete supplier) $24,000.00 0.68%             
 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $170,000.00 4.81% 

(FW) BL Technology, Houston, Texas (Controlling instrumentation)$170,000.00  4.81% 
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $525,000.00 14.86% 

Pre-Load Tank (Tank supplier) $475,000.00 13.45% 
Techline Piping (Pipe and valve supplier) $50,000.00  1.41% 
 

The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was 
approved by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder 
information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER - Chasco Constructors, LTD, Round Rock, Texas  $3,934,577.00 
24.66% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0.25% MB; 21.63% MH; 1.59% NA/AA; 5.38% WBE; 46.49% 
Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER - Matous Construction LTD, Belton, Texas                                $4,146,860.80 
31.57% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0.00% MB; 22.23% MH; 1.01% NA/AA; 5.18% WBE; 40.01% 
Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 


